A T M E L C O N F I G U R A T O R S
E E P R O M - B A S E D
C O N F I G U R A T I O N
M E M O R I E S
F O R F P G A S W I T H S I N G L E -
V O L T A G E
I N - S Y S T E M
P R O G R A M M I N G

W H AT A R E Y O U W A I T I N G F O R ?
Our AT17 configurators are faster and more flexible than OTPs. They’re the only configuration
memories on the market with ISP. And they’re competitively priced. Plus our FPGAs offer
computing horsepower that’s unmatched in the industry.
Why not start putting this technology to work right now? For more information or to review
Data Sheets for Atmel products visit our web site. You can download information directly or request
it through our automated Fax-on-Demand system. It’s available 24 hours a day, seven days a week.
For an index of all documents available, call our fax hotline and request Document #100.
Website: www.atmel.com
Fax-on-Demand: 1-800-292-8635 (North America)
F P G A S F O R C O M P U T E - I N T E N S I V E L O G I C ,  D S P  A N D R A M  F U N C T I O N S —
T H E P E R F E C T M AT C H F O R AT 1 7  S E R I E S C O N F I G U R AT O R S
A T M E L A T 4 0 K  F P G A S
Device Gates Registers SRAM(bits) I/Os
AT40K05 5K - 10K 256 2048 128
AT40K10 10K - 20K 576 4096 192
AT40K20 20K - 30K 1024 8192 256
AT40K30 30K - 40K 1600 12,800 320
AT40K40 40K - 50K 2304 18,432 384
AT M E L
P R O D U C T S :
User-Configurable
Logic:

RISC/ARM
Code changes? No problem. Field up-grades?
No problem either. With our AT17 Series devices,
In-System Programming makes it all possible.
AT17 configurators can be programmed using industry-
standard programmers: Data I/O, Needham, Advantech,
BP Microsystems, Logical Devices, Stag, System General, and
others are all supported. They can also be programmed using
our ATDH2200 programming board. An ISP port is provided,
along with software and cables for programming on
target systems. Adapters are available to handle
all AT17 Series package styles.
A T 1 7  S E R I E S F P G A C O N F I G U R A T O R S
Single Voltage 8-pin 20-pin 20-pin
Device Density ISP Vcc DIP PLCC SOIC
AT17C65 65K x 1 YES 5.0 • • •
AT17LV65 65K x 1 YES 3.3 • • •
AT17C128 128K x 1 YES 5.0 • • •
AT17LV128 128K x 1 YES 3.3 • • •
AT17C256 256K x 1 YES 5.0 • • •
AT17LV256 256K x 1 YES 3.3 • • •
AT17C512 512K x 1 YES 5.0 •
AT17LV512 512K x 1 YES 3.3 •
AT17C010 1M x 1 YES 5.0 •
AT17LV010 1M x 1 YES 3.3 •
AT M E L C O N F I G U R AT I O N M E M O R I E S
C A N B E P R O G R A M M E D V I A I S P